#### SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NEW JERSEY PUBLIC BOARD MEETING September 22, 2014

#### FOR ACTION

#### **RESOLUTION** 3196

## **SUBJECT:** APPROVE SUBMISSION OF NJQSAC STATEMENT OF ASSURANCE

WHEREAS, 18A:7a-10 establishes the New Jersey Quality Single Accountability Continuum (NJQSAC) for evaluating performance of each school district, and

WHEREAS, the South Orange Maplewood School District is scheduled to undergo QSAC this year, and all districts undergoing QSAC in any particular school year must also complete a Statement of Assurance (SOA) annually, and

WHEREAS the South Orange Maplewood Board of Education in the County of Essex has reviewed the Statement of Assurance and hereby approves this document, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the South Orange Maplewood Board of Education does hereby authorize the Superintendent of Schools to submit to the New Jersey Department of Education the Statement of Assurance to the Commissioner of Education in compliance with the provisions of N.J.A.C. 6A:30-3.2(f).

#### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

The Statement of Assurance must be completed annually and submitted to the New Jersey Department of Education by November 15<sup>th</sup> of each year. Districts undergoing QSAC this year, including the South Orange Maplewood School District, have been requested to submit the Statement of Assurance by October 15<sup>th</sup>.

# NJ Quality Single Accountability Continuum (QSAC) Statement of Assurance - School Year 2014-15 District Information and Score Summary Page

District	South Orange Maplewood	
County	Essex	
District Superintendent	James Memoli, Acting Superintendent	
District Mailing Address	525 Academy Street, Maplewood, NJ 07040	
Superintendent Email	jmemoli@somsd.k12.nj.us	

SOA Area	Score # of Yes Responses	Score % of Yes Responses
Instruction and Program	4	80%
Fiscal Management	10	100%
Governance	10	100%
Personnel	5	100%
Operations	20	100%

## NJ QUALITY SINGLE ACCOUNTABILITY CONTINUUM (NJQSAC) STATEMENT OF ASSURANCE - SCHOOL YEAR 2014-15

### **DECLARATION PAGE**

South Orange Maplewood

By signing below, the Chief School Administrator and Board President are affirming the accuracy of this document.

POSITION	NAME	SIGNATURE	
Chief School Administrator	James Memoli		
<b>Board of Education President</b>	Elizabeth Daugherty		
Board Resolution Date: September 22, 2014			

District

County